RESOLUTION NO.

WHEREAS, by Resolution Number 2019-25, the City of Dothan has entered into a
contractual agreement with L&K Contracting, Inc. for the construction of Woodburn to
Flowers Chapel Sewer Improvements Project; and

WHEREAS, a Final Summary Change Order was determined to be necessary and in
the City’s best interest; and

WHEREAS, the quantities for said Final Summary Change Order resulted in a cost
decrease for the total contract bid amount of $237,583.45 making the final adjusted
contract price $1,468,941.55.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the City of
Dothan, Alabama, as follows:

Section 1. That the City of Dothan approves the final Summary Change Order with
L&K Contracting, Inc., for the construction of Woodburn to Flowers Chapel Sewer
Improvements Project, which results in a cost decrease for the total contract bid in the
amount of $237,583.45 making the final adjusted contract price $1,468,941.55, which
said Change Order follows:



Section 00 63 63

Change Order Form

Change Order No. FINAL

Date of Issuance: 06/23/2020

Effective Date: 06/23/2020

Owner: City of Dothan, Alabama Owner's Contract No.: 19-010
Contractor: L & K Contracting, Inc. Contractor’s Project No.: N/A
Engineer:  Barge Design Solutions, Inc. Engineer's Project No.: 32650-14
Project: Woodburn to Flowers Chapel Sewer Improvements Contract Name:

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

FINAL SUMMARY CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price:

$.1,535,625.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
[note changes in Milestones if applicable]
Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:
Ready for Final Payment:

365 days
425 days

Increase from previously approved Change Orders No. _1
toNo._2 :

$.170,900.00

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
OrdersNo._1 toNo._2 :

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$.1,706,525.00

Substantial Completion: N/A
Ready for Final Payment: N/A
days
Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: __ 365 days
Ready for Final Payment: __425 days

Decrease of this Change Order:

$ 237.583.45

Increase of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: ___0 days
Ready for Final Payment: __0 days

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

Substantial Completion: ___365 days
S 1,468,941.55 Ready for Final Payment: __425 days
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
By: Rt By: By:
Engineer (if required) Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Title:  Project Engineer Title Title
Date:  6-24-2020 Date Date

06/23/20

32650-14






